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2

OF QUANTITIES

AND SUMMARY

SHEET INDEX

KMS

KMS 04/13/2015

04/20/2015

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT AS BID RECORD PAID
AR150510 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE LUMP SUM 1.0

AR150530 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM 1.0

AR150540 HAUL ROUTE LUMP SUM 1.0

AR152410 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CUBIC YARD 673.0

AR156510 SILT FENCE LINEAR FOOT 1,148.0

AR156520 INLET PROTECTION EACH 4.0

AR156531 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQAURE YARD 623.0

AR209605 CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 5" SQUARE YARD 2,129.0

AR302611 ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE SUBBASE SQUARE YARD 2,129.0

AR302630 ATPS TEST SECTION EACH 1.0

AR501508 8" PCC PAVEMENT SQUARE YARD 2,068.0

AR501530 PCC TEST BATCH EACH 1.0

AR501665 PCC PAVEMENT SAWING LINEAR FOOT 278.0

AR501900 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT SQUARE YARD 2,045.0

AR602510 BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT GALLONS 639.0

AR620520 PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE SQUARE FOOT 382.0

AR620525 PAVEMENT MARKING - BLACK BORDER SQUARE FOOT 1,186.0

AR620530 PAVEMENT MARKING - EPOXY SQUARE FOOT 695.0

AR620590 TEMPORARY MARKING SQUARE FOOT 550.0

AR620900 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQUARE FOOT 550.0

AR901510 SEEDING ACRE 0.2

AR905520 TOPSOILING (FROM OFF SITE) CUBIC YARD 69.0

INDEX OF SHEETS
SHEET NO. TITLE

1 COVER SHEET

2 SHEET INDEX AND SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

3 SITE PLAN, SAFETY PLAN, AND GENERAL NOTES

4 CONSTRUCTION SAFETY NOTES AND DETAILS

5 PHASING PLAN

6 TYPICAL SECTIONS

7 ALIGNMENT DATA AND PAVEMENT LAYOUT

8 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

9 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION DETAILS

10 REMOVAL PLAN

11 PLAN AND PROFILE

12 CROSS SECTIONS

13 CROSS SECTIONS

14 CROSS SECTIONS

15 CROSS SECTIONS

16 CROSS SECTIONS

17 JOINTING PLAN

18 JOINTING DETAILS

19 STAKING PLAN

20 MARKING PLAN

21 LANDSCAPING PLAN



I
:
\
1

4
J
O

B
S

\
1

4
A

0
1

5
3

\
1

4
A

0
1

5
3

D
\
D

R
A

W
I
N

G
S

\
S

H
E

E
T

S
\
0

3
-
S

I
T

E
 
P

L
A

N
.
D

W
G

Offices Nationwide

www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY:

DRAWN BY:

DESIGN BY:

CAD FILE:

PROJECT NO:

ISSUE:

DATENO.

DESCRIPTION

815 Commerce Drive, Suite 200

Oak Brook, IL 60523

phone: 630.990.3800

fax: 630.990.3801

DES DWN REV

REPAIR OF 300' AT NE

END  OF TAXIWAY A -

CONTRACT 2

SBG No: 3-17-SBGP-XX

IDA No: UGN-4225

Contract No. WA070

June 4, 2015

14A0153

WAUKEGAN NATIONAL AIRPORT

WAUKEGAN PORT DISTRICT

2601 Plane Rest Drive

Waukegan, Illinois 60087

Telephone: 847.244.0055

Fax: 847.244.3813

Illinois Licensed

Professional Service Corporation

#184-001084

J
U

N
 
0

9
,
 
2

0
1

5
 
1

1
:
5

2
 
A

M
 
H

A
U

S
M

0
0

6
8

2

RMH 06/04/2015

03-SITE PLAN.DWG

3

GENERAL NOTES

SAFETY PLAN, &

SITE PLAN, 

KMS

KMS 04/06/2015

04/06/2015

RUNWAY END COORDINATES
DESCRIPTION LATITUDE LONGITUDE STATION ELEVATION

RUNWAY 5 END 42° 24' 57.0507" N 87° 52' 32.2310" W 100+00.00 725.75
RUNWAY 23 END 42° 25' 36.3758" N 87° 51' 32.3244" W 159+98.70 723.50
RUNWAY 14 END 42° 25' 39.5792" N 87° 52' 22.7232" W 237+49.37 727.97
RUNWAY 14 END 42° 25' 35.5735" N 87° 52' 18.8240" W 232+49.41 728.14

OBJECT INFORMATION
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION MOBILITY GROUND

ELEVATION
OBJECT

ELEVATION LATITUDE LONGITUDE RUNWAY 5-23
STATION

RUNWAY 5-23
OFFSET

RUNWAY 5-23
EXIST EL.

1 CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT STATIONARY 718.7 738.7 42° 25' 34.1254" N 87° 51' 30.7223" N 159+38.15 250.2 723.1

2 CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT MOVING 715.5 735.5 42° 25' 31.7653" N 87° 51' 33.3051" N 156+34.72 300.6 721.0

3 HAUL ROUTE MOVING 706.3 726.3 42° 25' 27.8935" N 87° 51' 36.8110" N 151+77.99 419.5 717.9

4 CONTRACTOR STAGING AREA STATIONARY 712.0 732.0 42° 25' 25.9647" N 87° 51' 37.1795" N 150+27.81 547.4 716.8
5 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE STATIONARY 706.1 721.1 42° 25' 01.0673" N 87° 52' 07.4312" N 116+69.17 928.8 710.5
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PAVEMENT LAYOUT

ALIGNMENT DATA &

KMS

SJM 02/25/2015

04/07/2015

Alignment Description Station
Project Coodinates

Northing Easting

Taxiway A

Beginning Of Alignment 352+00.00 2097694.5988 1111942.4992

PC 358+74.29 2098144.5321 1112444.7195

Center (100' Radius) 358+74.29 2098219.0136 1112377.9924

PT 360+31.36 2098285.7382 1112452.4761

End Of Alignment 361+00.00 2098336.8602 1112406.6796

Taxiway A7
Beginning Of Alignment 3810+75.00 2097983.5774 1112414.0195

End Of Alignment 3815+00.00 2098300.5349 1112130.8889

CURVE # CENTER P.C. P.T.

101
358+74.29
100.0' LT

(100.0' RADIUS)
358+74.29

0.0' RT
360+31.36

0.0' RT

102
360+55.44
124.0' LT

(100.0' RADIUS)
358+74.29

27.0' LT
359+94.55
32.00' LT
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Earthwork Summary

Cut Cubic Yards

PCC Removal

465

Unclassified Excavation

673

Fill

Topsoil (From off Site)

69

* Unclassified Excavation to be hauled off-site

** Haul and disposal costs are incidental to Unclassified Excavation
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